I MINA 'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
113-37 (LS)		Relative to recognizing Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian during "2023 Senior Citizens Month"; and commemorating her celebration of one hundred and two years (102) of longevity.	5/3/23 1:27 p.m	5/18/23 10:00 a.m.	5/3/23					

Resolution No. 113-37 (LS)

Introduced by: d by: <u>Amanda L. Shelton</u> ett Willium A. Parkinson Jr. Sabuna Flores Perez wan Roy A. B. Quinata r M. Dueñas Joe S. San Agustin Fisher Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas upan Telo T. Tiarague Muña Bames Therese M. Terlaje Amanda Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes



Relative to recognizing Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian during "2023 Senior Citizens Month"; and commemorating her celebration of one hundred and two years (102) of longevity.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Teodora Andrada was born in the Philippines to Estefania and Benigno Pena; and

WHEREAS, Teodora met her husband Hilarion R. Andrada in 1940, sharing sixty-five (65) years of marriage together. They raised their five (5) children; Nicomedes Andrada, Violet Dela Rosa, Carmen Javier, Consuelo Abadam, and Edna. They also have seventeen (17) grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, in Teodora's younger years, she enjoyed playing Bingo, and was a homemaker who took care of her family. She loves sharing her life stories, being quite animated when telling them, taking great pleasure in hearing her family and friends' laughter; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that I Mina' trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian during "2023 Senior Citizens Month"; and commemorate her celebration of one hundred and two years (102) of longevity; and it be further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be there transmitted to Teodora Andrada; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

AMANDA L.

Legislative Sec

LTON

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker

- VIII

A B

Sin

(Din)

DIT

BW

Sind

EN)

Called I DW

Di

Dillon .

Mil THE R

am

In

In

Carl

AN A DI

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 113-37 (LS)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes William A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Roy A. B. Quinata Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Telo T. Taitague Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian during "2023 Senior Citizens Month"; and commemorating her celebration of one hundred and two years (102) of longevity.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN
 GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Teodora Andrada was born in the Philippines to Estefania and
Benigno Pena; and

5 WHEREAS, Teodora met her husband Hilarion R. Andrada in 1940, sharing 6 sixty-five (65) years of marriage together. They raised their five (5) children; Nicomedes Andrada, Violet Dela Rosa, Carmen Javier, Consuelo Abadam, and Edna.
 They also have seventeen (17) grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, in Teodora's younger years, she enjoyed playing Bingo, and was a homemaker who took care of her family. She loves sharing her life stories, being quite animated when telling them, taking great pleasure in hearing her family and friends' laughter; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian during *"2023 Senior Citizens Month"*; and commemorate her celebration of one hundred and
two years (102) of longevity; and it be further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be there transmitted to Teodora Andrada;
and the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY 2023.

THERESE M. TERL

Speaker

AMANDA 2. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

clerks@guamlegislature.org

From: Sent:	Office of Senator Amanda L. Shelton <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org> Thursday, May 4, 2023 4:15 PM</officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>
То:	Speaker Therese M. Terlaje; Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes; Senator Darrel Christopher Barnett; Senator Joe S. San Agustin; Senator Sabina Flores Perez; Senator Roy Quinata; Senator Will Parkinson; Senator Dwayne San Nicolas; Senator Telo T. Taitague; Senator Christopher M. Dueñas;
Cc:	Senator Thomas Fisher; Senator Joanne M. Brown; Senator Jesse Lujan; Frank F. Blas Jr. sqtarms; phnotice@guamlegislature.org; Clerks
Subject:	Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 113-37 (LS)
Attachments:	Presentation Notice for Resolution 113-37 (LS).pdf
May 4, 2023	

MEMORANDUM

То:	All Senators	
	37th Guam Legislature	
From:	Senator Amanda L. Shelton	
Re:	Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 113-37 (LS)	

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Resolution No. 113-37 (LS) – Amanda L. Shelton. – Relative to recognizing Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian of the 2023 Senior Citizens Month; and commemorating her celebration of one hundred and two years (102) of longevity.

The presentation will be Thursday, May 18, 2023, 10:00 AM at the Hyatt Regency Hotel.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'.



Office of the People • Senator Amanda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman, Committee on Maritime Transportation, Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens 37th Guam Legislature

163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910 \mathbf{T} +1 (671) 969-2574 • (671) 989-2572 \mathbf{E} officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org



Office of Senator AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Maritime and Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 37th Guam Legislature

May	4,	2023	

MEMORANDUM

То:	All Senators
	37th Guam Legislature
From:	Senator Amanda L. Shelton
Re:	Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 113-37 (LS) Whelt

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Resolution No. 113-37 (LS) – Amanda L. Shelton. – Relative to recognizing Teodora Andrada as a Centenarian of the 2023 Senior Citizens Month; and commemorating her celebration of one hundred and two years (102) of longevity.

The presentation will be Thursday, May 18, 2023, 10:00 AM at the Hyatt Regency Hotel.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.



GUAM CONGRESS BUILDING | 163 CHALAN SANTO PAPA | *HAGÅTÑA*, GUAM 96910 officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org | (671) 969-2574 • (671) 989-2572